THE COUNTY OF GALVESTON

RUFUS G. CROWDER, CPPO, CPPB
PURCHASING AGENT

COUNTY COURTHOUSE
722 Moody (21% Street)
Fifth (5%) Floor
GALVESTON, TEXAS 77550

September 21, 2022

PROJECT NAME: Bayshore Park Boat Ramp

SOLICITATION NO: ITB #B221022

RE: ADDENDUM #1

To All Prospective Proposers

The following information is being provided to aid in the preparation of your bid submittal(s):

QUESTIONS:

Question #1: May I get a plan holders list, a list of the attendees to the site visit that teok place on 9/14/22,

Response: Attached you will find the requested information.

Question #2:  An estimated value or budget for this project.

Response: The estimated value of construction is $100,000 to $200,000.
Question #3: Is there an anticipated start date and anticipated completion date for the work to be done?
Response: Contract period item 33 of the Special Provisions for Construction is 365 days after notice to

proceed. However, per Contract award it is 65 days. Under normal circumstances, 65 days should
be adequate however, given the materials shortage issues, I would recommend the duration be
increased to at least 90 days.

f you have any further questions regarding this bid, please address them to the representative listed below, via e-mail
at purchasing.bids@co.galveston.tx.us, or contact the Purchasing Department at (409) 770-5371.

Rufus G. Crowder, CPPO CPPB
Galveston County Purchasing Agent
722 Moody, Fifth (5%) Floor
Galveston, Texas 77550
E-mail: purchasing.bids(@co.galveston.tx.us




Bayshore Park Boat Ramp
ITB #221022
Addendum # 1

Please excuse us for any inconvenience that this may have caused.

Sincerely,

i L

Rufus G. Crowder, CPPO CPPB
Purchasing Agent
Galveston County
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RFP #B221022 Bayshore Park Boat Ramp

Company

Company Type

Contact Name

Contact Phone

AMTEK Information Sevice, Inc. - Houston
Green Dream Internationl

Division Ill + Constructors,Inc.

Williams Equipment Services

Viking Dredging

Alpha & Omega Constructors LLC

Steven R. Hill Construction Co., Inc.
Gael,Inc.

Prime Vendor Inc.

SER Construction Partners, LLC.

Main Lane Industries,

Brizo Construction

Ahtna Construction

Benningfield Steel Fabrication, LLC

TB Concrete Construction inc

Houston Heavy Civil

HSI Services Inc

Complete Concrete

JBRI Construction Services

PMGR Development Group Corp

Kelly Down Consulting

Carlson McClain Construction Company LLC
Carlson McClain Construction Company LLC
Matthew C Long & Associates, LLC

DJ Hansen Construction Corp

Virtual Builders Exchange

DWICO LLC

TLC Construction Contract Services

Plan Room

General Contractor
General Contractor
General Contractor
General Contractor
SubContractor
General Contractor
General Contractor
Plan Room

General Contractor
General Contractor
General Contractor
General Contractor
Supplier

General Contractor
General Contractor
Supplier

General Contractor
General Contractor
General Contractor
General Contractor
General Contractor
General Contractor
Other

General Contractor
Plan Room

General Contractor
General Contractor

Todd Kimball
Antone Austin
Richard Wolfley
David Beason
Rusi Patel

Suave Pereira
Steven Hill

John Roughneen
Bid Clerk Bid Clerk
Raul Ramirez
Dwayne Tamayo
Taryn Keeler
Wayne McDaniel
Tim Thomas
Eriberto Torres
Paula Cundiff
Kerri Navarro
Naser Salem
Tom Benvegnu
Mike Mahoney
James Dowdell
Logan Carlson
Matthew McClain
Matthew Long
Suzanne Hansen
Jeannette Olguin
Yezen Sarah
Tanya Hammond

(713) 868-0010
8146368900
713777 8300
337-424-7706
8324539891
2102736791
713-556-5861
281734 2030
800-746-9554
713-473-7900
832-980-3681
4093164764
682-444-5770

713-576-9059
713-673-8268
8002450199
832513 5583
832-302-5234
832-938-2084
(832) 401-3400
936-828-7810
3464291147
8328793056
4356321070
210-564-6900
8018198798
281-357-4069



Contact Fax

Email

Notes

713-956-5817

800-746-8307
713-473-7919

713-991-6535

9363721223
NA

713-783-7432

210-564-6902

713-849-2734

amtek.houston@amtekusa.com
support@gdicompany.com
divisioniiiconstructorsinc@gmail.com
david@williamseqser.com
rusi@vikingdredging.com
suave.pereira@alpha-omegallc.com
steven@srhillconstruction.com
bidgael@gmail.com
govtbids@prime-vendor.com
raul@serconstruction.net
DWAYNE.TAMAYO@MC2CIVIL.COM
taryn.keeler@brizoconstruction.com
wmcdaniel@ahtna.net

eriberto.torresbrothers@gmail.com
estimating@houstonheavycivil.com
kerri@hsi-service.com
naser@completeconcretetx.com
jbriservices@yahoo.com

mike.mahoney@pmgrdevelopmentgroup.org

jameskdconsulting@gmail.com
LCarlson@carlsonmcclain.com
mmecclain@carlsonmcclain.com
m.long@mcl-assoc.com
hansentrucks@gmail.com
addenda@virtualbx.com
engineering@dwicogroup.us
thammond@tlccecs.com

Interested,Download Plans

Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans

Download Plans, Not Bidding

Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans
Download Plans



